

02-14-2005

RM COVER SHEET
'S ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 60809-5029-US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

sopy thereof.

Please record the attached originates	al documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
William J. Dally	Name: Rambus Inc.								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: 4440 El Camino Real Los Altos, California 94022								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
■ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): <u>USA</u>								
Security Agreement Change of Name									
Other									
Execution Date: January 24, 2005									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes 🛮 No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1								
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.								
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 60809-5029-US)								
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original								
Gary S. Williams 31,066 SW	January 27, 2005								
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2								
	1								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

11046451

02/11/2005 ECOOPER 00000022 500310

1-PA/3529930.1

PATENT REEL: 016243 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT

	•							
	WHEREAS. I, inventor of the inve a Patent of the Unite	ntion in D I	J. Dally, citizen IGITAL TRAN	of the United Sta	tes, residing in RIMMING for	n Stanford, Cal or which I have	lifornia, ASSIGNOR, a e executed an application	m m
×	which is executed o	n 🗷	even date herev	with or		•		
X	which is identified	by Morgan	. Lewis & Bocki	ius LLP docket no	. 60809-5029-	-US		
	which was filed on							
X	I hereby authorize parentheses (Appli- application when kr	cation nun	st my attorney, nber,	Gary S. Williams	of Morgan.) the fil	Lewis & Bock ling date and a	ius LLP, , to insert her application number of	e sa
and 940	WHEREAS, RAM 22, is desirous of ob	BUS INC. taining my	. ASSIGNEE, hi entire right, title	aving a place of be and interest in, to	usiness at 444(and under the) El Camino Ro : said invention	eal, Los Altos, Californ and the said application	ia 1:
tran successic whi proteinte app Pateinte and and	lable consideration, isferred and set over cessors, legal represent United States applied may be granted tection, including, with the for said invention lications and the right Laws of the United Incomes of the United Incomes of industrial forms	the receipt and by the entatives and thereon a ithout limit in any country to claim ited States or the donial property be grante	ot of which is lesse presents do not assigns, my of all divisions, rund all reissues tation, all application, all application for the same that the Internation nestic laws of the protection, included for said investigations.	hereby acknowle hereby sell, assig- entire right, title a enewals and conti- and extensions cations for patents ries foreign to the he priority rights— hal Convention for he country in which luding, without li-	dged. I. the s n. transfer and nd interest in. nuations there thereof: and a s. utility mode e United State derived from s or the Protection th any such ap mitation, paten	said ASSIGNO I set over, unto to and under the of, and all Pate all applications Is, and designs es, together with said United Sta on of Industria oplication is file tts, utility mode	paid, and other good ar DR, have sold, assigned the said ASSIGNEE, in the said invention, and the ents of the United States is for industrial proper is which may nereafter be that the right to file suc- titles application under that Property, or any other ed, as may be applicable els, inventors' certificate the United States and a	d, ts ie es type the er e: es
forr	Official of any cour	ntry or cou operty prot	ntries foreign to ection on appli	the United States cations as afores	, whose duty it aid, to issue	t is to issue pat the same to t	of the United States, ar tents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, i	or.
hav	AND I HEREI e not executed, and v					intire interest h	erein assigned, and that	I
law eve	resentatives and assiful papers, execute a rything possible to a per protection for sai	gns, any fa Il divisiona aid the said d invention	ets known to mal, continuing, red ASSIGNEE, in all countries	e respecting said rissue and foreign its successors, leg	invention, and applications, ral representati	testify in any l make all rightfu ives and assign	NEE, its successors, leg legal proceeding, sign a all oaths, and generally cas, to obtain and enforces.	ll lo
	IN TESTIMON	Y WHER	EOF, I hereunto				ary . 200	15
				William J. Daf	- J-/	all	L.S.	
Stat	e of)			00			
Cor	inty of) SS.:						
~ 0,0		,						
who auth		i that by h	within instrume iis/her signature	onally known to ment and acknowled	dged to me the	at he/she exect	ry Public, personall evidence to be the perso uted the same in his/he pon behalf of which th	n er
	WITNESS my	hand and o	fficial scal					

1-PA/3529071-1

PATENT REEL: 016243 FRAME: 0896